
FINAL REMINDER 

SOUTH DELHI MUNIcIPAL CORPORATION 
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT: HQ 

Dr. Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Civic Centre 

E-Block, 23rd Floor, JLN Marq, New Delhi-02 
afarira Phone:011-23227334 

No. DDEITRC/Edu./HQ/SDMC/2021/760 Dated9Re2) 
Public Notice 

Instructions for Teacher (Primary) recommended by DSsSB under post Code 
16/17 &01/18. 

In continuation of the public notice no. D/DDE/TRC/Edu./HQ/SDMC/2021/567 dated 

05.07.2021.
Final chance is being given to candidates who have not given the preference of 

corporation yet. The candidates are required to give preference of Corporation along with 

present address latest by 09th day of August 2021 through speed post only on following

address:-

Smt. Geeta Kumari 
(Dy. Director of Education)
Teacher Recruitment Cell, 

Education Department ,South DMC, 
23d Floor, Dr.S.P.M.Civic Centre, 

J.L.Nehru Marg, New Delhi-110002

If no response is received from any candidate by due date, it will be assumed that 
he/she has no preferencefor any specific Corporationand the case will be decided as per 
the rules in vogue The request for allocation of Corporation should be given in the 
enclosed Performa only. 

Note 1. The envelope of your repiy shouid super scribe the following "Preference of 

Corporation for the post of Primary Teacher, Roll No 

Note 2. Due to Covid -19, Preference of corporation will not be received by hand 

and No candidate will be entertained personally in the office. 

Note 3. Exercising option of Corporation doesn't entitle you to make any claim for the 
appointment in that corporation. Only after fulfilling all the requisite eligibility criteria as laid down 

in the recruitment rules, the offer of appointment will be issued by respective corporation.

Smt. Geeta Kumari 
Dy. Director Education 
Teacher Recruitment Cell, 
Education Department, SDMC, 
23 Floor, Dr.S.P.M.Civic Centre, 
J.L.Nehru Marg, New Delhi-110002



TO 
The Chairperson (TRC), 
Teacher Recruitment Cell, 

Education Department ,South DMC, 
23d Floor, Dr.S.P.M.Civic Centre, 
J.L.Nehru Marg, New Delhi-110002 

Preference for posting in Municipal Corporation of Recruitment of 
Teacher (Primary) recommended by DSSSB under post Code 16/17 &3 
01/18. 

Sub: 

Sir/Madam, 
I have been selected for appointment to the post of Teacher (Primary) under post code 

16/17 &01/18, accordingly I am giving my preference of Corporation hereunder 

1. Name of applicant 

2 DSSSB Result Serial No *'*''**''** '**'''''''' 

3. Category **''' **** 

4. Roll No. '* '' '* '* '''***** 
'***'**** '***** 

5 Present Address **** *''* 
'*'' ***** '******* ' 

****' ' *** ''*******''**

6. Corporation preference : Ist Preference..

(i,e. EDMC, NDMC SDMC) 
:2nd Preference

3Td Preference..
(You must furnish all the preferences) 

7. Mobile number 

8. Email 

9. 1 am enclosing my Photo ID 

(Full Signature of applicant with date) 



The list of candidates who have not given their preference is given below: 
UR 

Category SI. No. Name 
1 

Roll No. 
2800022796 
2800006524 
2800022399 
2800112412 
2800042575 

NEELURU VAMSIKRISHNA 2800128955 

2800097138 

KARAN SINGH UR 

SATYA MISHRA UR 
CHETAN SHIVA RAWAT UR 

BHANU MANGLA UR 

RENU UR 

UR 

ASHISH JR 

8 ANJU 2800080340 UR 

MEGHA GOYAL 2800113303 UR 

10. 2800007109
2800086049

2800067970
2800033534

GEETANJALI HARJAI 2800047043 

PREETI UR 

1 POOJAN SATUA 
SHUBHAM PATHANIA 

SACHIN KUMAR 

UR 

UR 

13. 
14. 

UR/OBC 
UR 

OBC 

SL. NO. NAME ROLL NO. CATEGORY 
KRISHAN GOPAL 2800027366 OBC 

MOHD RIHAN 
FARZANA 
ANJALI 
HARSHA SAINI 
AKANKSHA 
DEEPTI SINGH 
RAKHI 
SHILPA 
SHEETAL YADAV 
GURDEEP KAUR 

SHYAM DABAS 

2800100148 OBC 

2800089359 OBC 
2800123938 OBC 
2800012809 OBC 
2800028339 OBC 
2800011604 OBC 
2800102136 OBC 
2800006552 OBC 

2800118558 OBC 
2800100667 OBC 
2800095981 OBC 
2800060185 OBC 

10. 

11. 
12. 
13. MANJEET SINGH DABAS 

PREETI 
SACHIN KUMAR 

14. 2800088342 OBC 

2800027820 OBC 
2800045290 OBC 

15. 
16. POOJA CHAUDHARY 
17. 

18. 
19. 

DEEPIKA CHAUDHARY 

NIDHI PAL 

2800125571 OBC 

2800082059 OBC 

KAVITA 2800119870 OBC 

2800134566 OBC 
2800068400 OBC 

20. VIKRAM 
21. ARUN YADAV 



SC 
SL. NO.NAME ROLL NO. CATEGORY 

NEHA 2800119216 SC 

ANAND 2800093826 SC 
2800068361 SC JARAJANA GOPALARAO 

4. RASHMITA 2800122953 SC 
5. PARAG ARUN KHOBRAGADE 2800068269 SC 

2800017106 SC 

2800076699 SC 
2800076415 | SC 
2800086597 SC 
2800089703 SC 

2800010758 SC 
2800080623 SC 
2800135005 SC 

2800009377 SC 

6. MANISHA 

SEEMA 
POONAM BHATIA 8. 

9. ROZY RANI 

10. LOVEENA SINGH 

RAMRAT 
DEVINA RAI 
ARUN KUMAR 13. 

14 KAVITA 

ST 

SL. NO. NAME ROLL NO. 
2800082437 
2800033718 

2800130685 

CATEGORY 
KAVITA MEENA 

MUKESH MEENA 
LOKESH KUMAR MEENA 

RAJESH KUMAR MEENA 2800058841 
REENA 2800119482 

2800022835 ST 
2800021627 
2800110702 
2800060839 
2800098150 

2800076572 ST 
2800085419 ST 
2800130522 ST 
2800088406 ST 

2800096379 ST 

KAMLESH KUMAR MEENA 

MUNNA LAL MEENA 

SUSHMA MEENA 
RAJ HANS MEENA 

BHOYE LAHU DEVIDAS 

ST 

ST 

S| 

S| 

RENUKA BHAGAT 

SHALINI MEENA 
13. 
14 

TULSI RAM MEENA 

KUSUM KUMARI 
SHIV CHARAN MEENA 15 

SI. No. Name 

1 
Roll No. 
2800035168 

PREETI TI YADAV 2800000200 

Category 
UR/OH HEMLATA 

OBC/OH 
RAMESH CHAND 

3 2800000415 UR/OH YADAV 
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