

# SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION EDUCATION DEPARTMENT: HQ

Dr. Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Civic Centre <u>E-Block, 23rd Floor, JLN Marg, New Delhi-02</u>

Phone: 011-23227334





No. DDE/TRC/Edu./HQ/SDMC/2021/ 760

Dated: 29 |07 |202 |

#### **Public Notice**

Instructions for Teacher (Primary) recommended by DSSSB under post Code 16/17 & 01/18.

In continuation of the public notice no. D/DDE/TRC/Edu./HQ/SDMC/2021/567 dated 05.07.2021.

Final chance is being given to candidates who have not given the preference of corporation yet. The candidates are required to give preference of Corporation along with present address latest by 09<sup>th</sup> day of August 2021 through <u>speed post</u> only on following address:-

Smt. Geeta Kumari ( Dy. Director of Education) Teacher Recruitment Cell, Education Department ,South DMC, 23<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Dr.S.P.M.Civic Centre, J.L.Nehru Marg, New Delhi-110002

If no response is received from any candidate by due date, it will be assumed that he/she has no preference for any specific Corporation and the case will be decided as per the rules in vogue. The request for allocation of Corporation should be given in the enclosed Performa only.

- Note 2. Due to Covid -19, Preference of corporation will not be received by hand and No candidate will be entertained personally in the office.
- Note 3. Exercising option of Corporation doesn't entitle you to make any claim for the appointment in that corporation. Only after fulfilling all the requisite eligibility criteria as laid down in the recruitment rules, the offer of appointment will be issued by respective corporation.

Smt. Geeta Kumari
Dy. Director Education
Teacher Recruitment Cell,
Education Department, SDMC,
23<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Dr.S.P.M.Civic Centre,
J.L.Nehru Marg, New Delhi-110002

The Chairperson (TRC), Teacher Recruitment Cell, Education Department ,South DMC, 23<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Dr.S.P.M.Civic Centre, J.L.Nehru Marg, New Delhi-110002

# Sub: <u>Preference for posting in Municipal Corporation of Recruitment of Teacher (Primary) recommended by DSSSB under post Code 16/17 & 01/18.</u>

Sir	/N/	ad	a	m
JII.	/ IVI	au	α	111

I have been selected for appointment to the post of Teacher (Primary) under post code 16/17 & 01/18, accordingly I am giving my preference of Corporation hereunder.

1.	Name of applicant	·
2	DSSSB Result Serial No	:
3.	Category	:
4.	Roll No.	·
5.	Present Address	1
6.	5-1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	: Ist Preference :
	(i,e. EDMC, NDMC,SDMC)	: 2 <sup>nd</sup> Preference :
	( You	: 3 <sup>rd</sup> Preference :
7.	Mobile number	:
8.	Email	:
9.	I am enclosing my Photo ID	

(Full Signature of applicant with date)

#### The list of candidates who have not given their preference is given below:

#### <u>UR</u>

SI. No.	Name	Roll No.	Category
1.	KARAN SINGH	2800022796	UR
2.	SATYA MISHRA	2800006524	UR
3.	CHETAN SHIVA RAWAT	2800022399	UR
4.	BHANU MANGLA	2800112412	UR
5.	RENU	2800042575	UR
6.	NEELURU VAMSIKRISHNA	2800128955	UR
7.	ASHISH	2800097138	UR
8.	ANJU	2800080340	UR
9.	MEGHA GOYAL	2800113303	UR
10.	PREETI	2800007109	UR
11.	POOJAN SATIJA	2800086049	UR
12.	SHUBHAM PATHANIA	2800067970	UR
13.	SACHIN KUMAR	2800033534	UR/OBC
14.	GEETANJALI HARJAI	2800047043	UR

#### <u>OBC</u>

SL. NO.	NAME	ROLL NO.	CATEGORY
1.	KRISHAN GOPAL	2800027366	OBC
2.	MOHD RIHAN	2800100148	OBC
3.	FARZANA	2800089359	OBC
4.	ANJALI	2800123938	OBC
5.	HARSHA SAINI	2800012809	OBC
6.	AKANKSHA	2800028339	OBC
7.	DEEPTI SINGH	2800011604	OBC
8.	RAKHI	2800102136	OBC
9.	SHILPA	2800006552	OBC
10.	SHEETAL YADAV	2800118558	OBC
11.	GURDEEP KAUR	2800100667	OBC
12.	SHYAM DABAS	2800095981	OBC
13.	MANJEET SINGH DABAS	2800060185	OBC
14.	PREETI	2800088342	OBC
15.	SACHIN KUMAR	2800027820	OBC
16.	POOJA CHAUDHARY	2800045290	OBC
17.	DEEPIKA CHAUDHARY	2800125571	OBC
18.	NIDHI PAL	2800082059	OBC
19.	KAVITA	2800119870	OBC
20.	VIKRAM	2800134566	OBC
21.	ARUN YADAV	2800068400	OBC



## <u>sc</u>

SL. NO.	NAME	ROLL NO.	CATEGORY
1.	NEHA	2800119216	SC
2.	ANAND	2800093826	SC
3.	JARAJANA GOPALARAO	2800068361	SC
4.	RASHMITA	2800122953	SC
5.	PARAG ARUN KHOBRAGADE	2800068269	SC
6.	MANISHA	2800017106	SC
7.	SEEMA	2800076699	SC
8.	POONAM BHATIA	2800076415	SC
9.	ROZY RANI	2800086597	SC
10.	LOVEENA SINGH	2800089703	SC
11.	RAMRATI	2800010758	SC
12.	DEVINA RAI	2800080623	SC
13.	ARUN KUMAR	2800135005	SC
14.	KAVITA	2800009377	SC

# <u>ST</u>

SL. NO.	NAME	ROLL NO.	CATEGORY
1.	KAVITA MEENA	2800082437	ST
2.	MUKESH MEENA	2800033718	ST
3.	LOKESH KUMAR MEENA	2800130685	ST
4.	RAJESH KUMAR MEENA	2800058841	ST
5.	REENA	2800119482	ST
6.	KAMLESH KUMAR MEENA	2800022835	ST
7.	MUNNA LAL MEENA	2800021627	ST
8.	SUSHMA MEENA	2800110702	ST
9.	RAJ HANS MEENA	2800060839	ST ·
10.	BHOYE LAHU DEVIDAS	2800098150	ST
11.	RENUKA BHAGAT	2800076572	ST
12.	SHALINI MEENA	2800085419	ST
13.	TULSI RAM MEENA	2800130522	ST
14.	KUSUM KUMARI	2800088406	ST
15.	SHIV CHARAN MEENA	2800096379	ST

### <u>PH</u>

SI. No.	Name	Roll No.	Category
1.	HEMLATA	2800035168	UR/OH
2.	PREETI YADAV	2800000200	OBC/OH
3.	RAMESH CHAND YADAV	2800000415	UR/OH

Colo